Attachment E:
List of Consultants for NHAMCS
	Lee Annest, Ph.D

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

National Center for Injury Prevention and Control

2939 Flowers Road K-59

Atlanta, GA 30341 
770-488-4804

lannest@cdc.gov
	
	Jeremy Brown, M.D.

George Washington University

Department of Emergency Medicine

2150 Pennsylvania Ave, NW

Washington, D.C. 20037

jbrown@mfa.gwu.edu


	Steve Cohen, Ph.D.

Director, Center for Financing, Access, and Cost Trends

Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality

540 Gaither Road, Suite 2000, John M. Eisenberg Bldg.

Rockville, MD 20850
scohen@ahrq.gov

	
	Peter Cunningham, Ph.D

Senior Health Researcher

Center for Studying Health System Change

600 Maryland Ave, SW, Suite 550

Washington, DC 20024
202-484-5261

pcunningham@hschange.org


	James DeLozier

14007 Northwyn Drive

Silver Spring, MD 20904
301-384-6885 

	
	Molla Donaldson, Ph.D.

National Institutes of Health
National Cancer Institute

6130 Executive Blvd.

Bethesda, MD 20892

301-435-1638

md295@nih.gov

	Trena Ezzati-Rice

Agency for Healthcare Research & Quality

540 Gaither Road, Suite 2000 John M. Eisenberg Bldg.

Rockville, MD 20850

301-427-1478

tezzatir@ahrq.gov

	
	Marjorie Greenberg

Chief, Data Policy and Standards Staff

CDC, National Center for Health Statistics

3311 Toledo Road, Room 2413

Hyattsville, MD 20782
301-458-4245

mgreenberg@cdc.gov


	Glenn Hamilton, MD, 
President

Society for Academic Emergency Medicine

901 N. Washington Ave

Lansing, MI 48906
517-485-5484

glenn.hamilton@wright.edu
	
	Patricia Kunz Howard, PhD, RN, CEN 

President

Emergency Nurses Association

915 Lee Street

Des Plaines, IL 60016-6569

 847-460-4000

pkhoward@uky.edu

	Daniel Jernigan, MD

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, NCID

Division of Healthcare Quality and Promotion

1600 Chifton Rd., NE

Atlanta, GA 30329
404-639-2621

djernigan@cdc.gov

	
	Arthur Kellerman, MD, MPH

Director, Center for Injury Control

Rollins School of Public Health, Emory University

1518 Clifton Road NE

Atlanta, GA 30322
404-778-2600

akelll01@emory.edu



	Mr. Peter Kralovac

Director, Hospital Data Center

American Hospital Association

840 North Lake Shore Drive

Chicago, IL 60611
312-422-3000
	
	Denise Love, MBA

Executive Director

National Association of Health Data Organizations

375 Chipeta Way, Suite A

Salt Lake City, UT 84108

dlove@nahdo.org


	Barbara Marone

Americal College of Emergency Physicians

1125 Executive Circle

Irving, TX 75038-2522
800-798-1822

bmarone@acep.org

	
	Michael McNeil

CDC/NIP

Corporate Square, Bldg 12, Rm 2429

Mailstop E-61

Atlanta, GA 30329

mmcneil@cdc.gov


	Ernest Moy, M.D., M.P.H.

Center for Quality Improvement and Patient Safety

Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality

540 Gaither Road

Rockville, MD 20850
301-427-1329

emoy@ahrq.gov

	
	Susan Nedza, MD, MBA

Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services

Office of Administrator, Region V

Chicago, IL 

312-353-0735

snedza@cms.hhs.gov


	Dr. Stephen Pitts, MD

Director, Clinical Decision Unit

Emergency Medicine

550 Peachtree Street

Atlanta, GA 30308

404-686-3845

srpitts@emory.edu
	
	Dan Pollock, MD

CDC, NCID

Division of Healthcare Quality & Promotion

1600 Clifton Road, NE, M/S D-45

Atlanta, GA 30329
404-639-7715

dpollack@cdc.gov


	Lisa Richardson, M.D.

CDC/NCCDPHP

Koger Building, DAVID Rm. 3099

Atlanta, GA 30341

770-488-4351

lfr8@cdc.gov
	
	Mona Saraiya, M.D.

CDC. BCCDOGO

Division of Cancer Prevention & Control

Koger Building, DAVID Rm. 3089

Atlanta, GA 30341

770-488-4293

yzs2@cdc.gov


	Robert Shesser, MD, MPH

George Washington University

Department of Emergency Medicine

2150 Penn. Ave., NW, Suite 2B-418

Washington, DC 20037
202741-2911

rshesser@mfa.gwu.edu

	
	Randall S. Stafford, MD., Ph.D, 

Director, Program on Preventive Outcomes and Practices

Stanford Prevention Research Center

Hoover Pavilion, Room N161

Stanford, CA 94305
650-725-6906

randy.stafford@stanford.edu


	 Barbara Starfield, MD, MPH

University Distinguished Professor

The Johns Hopkins Medical Institutions

624 N. Broadway - Room 452

Baltimore, MD 21205
410-338-3000

bstarfie@jhsph.edu

	
	James R. Tarrant

Executive Director

Society for Academic Emergency Medicine

901 N. Washington

Lansing, MI 48906

517-485-5484, ext 212

517-485-0801 fax

   jtarrant@saem.org


	Joan Turek

Department of Health and Human Services

Office of the Assistant Secretary for Planning and Evaluation

200 Independence Ave., SW, Room 444F

Washington, DC 20201
202-690-5965

Joan.turek@hhs.gov

	
	Daniel Waldo, MA

ORDI/IMG

Center for Medicare/Medicaid Services

7500 Security Blve. C3-20-11

Baltimore, MD 21244
410-786-7932

dwaldo@cms.hhs.gov


	Charlotte Yeh, MD, FACEP

Regional Administrator

Centers for Medicare/Medicaid Services

JFK Federal Bldg., Room 2325

Boston, MA 02203-0003
617-565-1188

cyeh@cms.hhs.gov

	
	


Consultants at ASPR Meeting on Monitoring Role of Emergency Departments on Health Reform (and Addition of New Hospitals)
	Terry Adirim, MD, MPH 
	Douglas A. Boenning, MD

	Director, Office of Special Health Affairs
	Medical Officer

	Health Resources and Services Administration
	Office of Science and Data Policy

	U.S. Department of Health and Human Services
	Office of the Assistant Secretary for Planning and 

	5600 Fishers Lane
	       Evaluation 

	Rockville, MD 20857
	Department of Health and Human Services 

	301-443-2825
	202-260-0287

	tadirim@hrsa.gov
	douglas.boenning@hhs.gov

	
	

	Brent Asplin, MD, MPH
	Matthew W. Cogdell, MS, MPH 

	Department of Emergency Medicine
	Administrative Officer

	Mayo Clinic/GE GR G-410 
	Emergency Care Coordination Center 

	200 First Street SW 
	Office of Preparedness and Emergency Operations 

	Rochester, MN 55905
	Office of the Assistant Secretary for Preparedness 

	507-255-6501 
	        and Response

	Asplin.Brent@mayo.edu
	Department of Health and Human Services

	
	202-245-0750 

	
	matthew.cogdell@hhs.gov

	 
	

	Lisa Dubay, PhD, ScM 
	Magalie Emile, PharmD 

	Special Advisor
	Sr. Management Analyst

	Office of the Assistant Secretary for Planning and 
	Emergency Care Coordination Center

	       Evaluation - Health Policy
	OPEO, Office of the Assistant Secretary of 

	Department of Health and Human Services 
	        Preparedness and Response

	200 Independence Avenue, SW
	Department of Health and Human Services

	Washington, DC 20201
	330 C. Street, SW, Room 5210

	202-401-8398
	Washington, D.C. 20201

	Lisa.Dubay@hhs.gov
	202-260-0639

	
	magalie.emile@hhs.gov

	
	

	Michael Handrigan, MD
	John Fildes, MD, FACS 

	Director, Traumatic Brain Injury Clinical  
	American College of Surgeons

	        Standards of Care 
	Medical Director, Trauma Programs

	Defense Centers of Excellence for Psychologial 
	Division of Research and Optimal Patient Care

	        Health and Traumatic Brain Injury
	2040 W. Charleston Blvd, Ste 302

	1335 East West Highway, 9th Floor, Suite 640
	Las Vegas, NV  89102

	Silver Spring, Maryland 20910
	702-671-2201

	301-295-3257
	jfildes@medicine.nevada.edu

	Michael.Handrigan@tma.osd.mil
	

	Andrew L. Garrett, MD, MPH
	David R. Hunt, MD, FACS 

	Acting Director, Emergency Care Coordination 
	Medical Director, Office of Provider Adoption 

	        Center (ECCC)
	        and Support

	Deputy Chief Medical Officer, National Disaster
	Office of the National Coordinator for Health IT 

	        Medical System (NDMS)
	330 C Street, S.W., Suite 1100

	U.S. Department of Health and Human Services
	Washington, DC 20201

	330 Independence Ave. SW, G-644
	202-205-5105

	Washington, D.C. 20201
	davidr.hunt@hhs.gov

	202-205-8088
	

	andrew.garrett@hhs.gov
	

	
	

	Cathy Gotschall, ScD
	Benjamin B. John, PhD 

	Senior Health Scientist
	Biostatistician

	NHTSA / Office of Emergency Medical Services
	Emergency Care Coordination Center

	202-493-0143
	Tunnell Government Services Contractor Supporting

	Cathy.Gotschall@dot.gov
	       the Mission of:

	
	Office of the Assistant Secretary for Preparedness 

	Jonathan Kingsdale, PhD *
	        and Response

	Consultant
	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services

	Boston, MA
	Mary E. Switzer Memorial Building, Room 5202

	jon.kingsdale@gmail.com
	330 C Street S.W., Washington D.C. 20201

	
	202-260-2089

	
	benjamin.john@hhs.gov 

	
	

	Sharon Long, PhD
	Ryan Mutter, PhD

	Professor, Department of Health Policy
	Agency for Healthcare Research and Quality

	University of Minnesota School of Public Health
	540 Gaither Road

	State Health Access Assistance Center
	Rockville, MD 20850

	2221 University Avenue SE, Suite 345
	Ryan.Mutter@ahrq.hhs.gov

	Minneapolis, MN 55414
	

	612-624-1566
	

	slong@umn.udu
	

	
	

	Michael Rapp, MD, JD, FACEP 
	Walter G. Suarez, MD, MPH 

	Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services
	Director of Health IT Strategy

	Director, Quality Measurement and Health 
	Kaiser Permanente

	        Assessment Group
	2221 Broadbirch Dr.

	7500 Security Blvd
	Silver Spring, MD 20904-1984

	Baltimore, MD 21244
	301-625-4351  

	410-786-9313
	walter.g.suarez@kp.org

	michael.rapp@cms.hhs.gov
	


Consultants for Colonoscopy Supplement
V. Paul Doria-Rose, DVM, PhD

Epidemiologist

National Cancer Institute
Division of Cancer Control and Population Sciences

Applied Research Program
Health Services and Economics Branch
6130 Executive Blvd., Room 4110

Bethesda, MD 20892-7354 (US Postal Service)

Rockville, MD 20852 (non-USPS deliveries)
Phone: 301-496-8574
Email: doriarop@mail.nih.gov
Allen J. Dietrich, MD

Professor, Community and Family Medicine

Dartmouth Medical School

1 Medical Center Drive, Rubin 834

Lebanon, NH  03756

Phone:  603-653-9050

E-mail:  allen.j.dietrich@dartmouth.edu
Jason A. Dominitz, MD, MHS

Acting Gastroenterology Section Chief

VA Puget Sound Health Care System

111-S-Gastro

1660 S. Columbian Way

Seattle, WA 98018

Phone: 206-277-3558

Email: Jason.dominitz@va.gov
Carrie Klabunde, PhD

Epidemiologist

Health Services and Economics Branch

Applied Research Program

Division of Cancer Control and Population Sciences

National Cancer Institute

EPN 4005; 6130 Executive Boulevard

Bethesda, MD  20892-7344

Phone: 301-402-3362

E-mail: ck97b@nih.gov
Louis Korman, MD

Metropolitan Gastroenterology Group

2021 K St. NW (T-110)

Washington, DC 20006          

Phone:  202 296-3449

Email: louis.korman@metrogastro.com
Theodore “T.R.” Levin, MD 
Clinical Lead for Colorectal Cancer Screening, TPMG

Physician Site Leader

Associate Chief of Gastroenterology

Kaiser Permanente Medical Center

1425 South Main Street

Walnut Creek, CA  94596

Tel:  (925) 295-6548
E-mail:  Theodore.Levin@kp.org
David Lieberman MD, FACG

Professor of Medicine

Chief, Division of Gastroenterology and Hepatology

Oregon Health and Science University- L 461

3181 SW Sam Jackson Park Rd

Portland, OR 97239

Phone: 503 494-2270

Email: lieberma@ohsu.edu
Marion Nadel, PhD

Epidemiologist

Epidemiology and Applied Research Branch

Division of Cancer Prevention and Control

National Center for Chronic Disease

Prevention and Health Promotion/CDC

Koger Center/Davidson Bldg., Room 3075

4770 Buford Highway MS K-55

Atlanta, GA  30341

Phone:  770-488-4772

E-mail:  mnadel@cdc.gov
David F. Ransohoff, MD 

Director, Clinical Research Curriculum

Professor of Medicine

Division of Gastroenterology and Hepatology

CB #7080

University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill

Chapel Hill, NC  27599-7080

Phone:  919-966-1256
E-mail:  ransohof@med.unc.edu
Mary White, ScD

Chief

Epidemiology and Applied Research Branch

Division of Cancer Prevention and Control

National Center for Chronic Disease

Prevention and Health Promotion/CDC

Koger Center/Davidson Bldg., Room 3074

4770 Buford Highway MS K-55

Atlanta, GA  30341

Phone:  770-488-3032

E-mail:  mcwhite@cdc.gov
